

## Government of India Ministry of Earth Sciences India Meteorological Department



Press Release.
Date: 25th May, 2024
Time of Issue: 2000 hrs ST

Subject: Virtual Press Conference On "Second Stage of Long Range Forecast of Southwest Monsoon, 2024" at 1600 Hrs IST of 27th May, 2024

IMD will conduct a Virtual Press Conference on <u>"Second Stage of Long Range Forecast of Southwest Monsoon, 2024"</u> on Monday, the 27th May, 2024 at 1600 hrs IST. Dr. Mrutyunjay Mohapatra, Director General of Meteorology, IMD will address the Press Conference followed by interaction with Print & Electronic Media.

All are cordially invited to participate in this Press Conference.

The Link for joining the Press conference:

When: Monday, May 27, 2024, 4pm – 5pm (IST)

Join from the meeting link

https://imd-mb.webex.com/imd-mb/j.php?MTID=mad9d9ed063754eb 5583cd524c075e234

## Join by meeting number

Meeting number (access code): 2518 931 3468

Meeting password: RPv3UQ4Fpa3

R.K. JENAMANI Scientist G and Head National Weather Forecasting Center (NWFC) IMD New Delhi Contact Number -9971022981